Migration between regions by Year, Sex, Age, Information, Region of departure and Origin, 1990-2021

1990

1991

1992

1993

1994

1995

1996

1997

1998

1999

2000

2001

2002

Total
Males
Females
Total
Males
Females
Total
Males
Females
Total
Males
Females
Total
Males
Females
Total
Males
Females
Total
Males
Females
Total
Males
Females
Total
Males
Females
Total
Males
Females
Total
Males
Females
Total
Males
Females
Total
Males
Females

Total

3847
1828
2019
3339
1593
1746
2905
1390
1515
2978
1428
1550
4351
2119
2232
4587
2233
2354
4997
2407
2590
5321
2601
2720
6156
3084
3072
6305
3065
3240
6550
3141
3409
6791
3210
3581
5881
2926
2955

Persons with
Finnish background
total
3797
1806
1991
3310
1579
1731
2844
1353
1491
2872
1378
1494
4246
2060
2186
4458
2167
2291
4941
2372
2569
5135
2499
2636
5943
2967
2976
6162
2991
3171
6410
3054
3356
6562
3094
3468
5703
2832
2871

Persons with
Finnish background,
born in Finland
3721
1778
1943
3232
1543
1689
2795
1331
1464
2802
1343
1459
4119
1988
2131
4318
2096
2222
4767
2290
2477
4961
2418
2543
5731
2875
2856
5924
2874
3050
6143
2918
3225
6343
2993
3350
5521
2741
2780

Migration between regions
Departure - MK19 Lapland

Persons with
Finnish background,
born abroad
76
28
48
78
36
42
49
22
27
70
35
35
127
72
55
140
71
69
174
82
92
174
81
93
212
92
120
238
117
121
267
136
131
219
101
118
182
91
91

Persons with
foreign background
total
50
22
28
29
14
15
61
37
24
106
50
56
105
59
46
129
66
63
56
35
21
186
102
84
213
117
96
143
74
69
140
87
53
229
116
113
178
94
84

Persons with
foreign background,
born abroad
46
20
26
24
13
11
59
36
23
101
47
54
93
51
42
111
59
52
48
30
18
157
91
66
180
100
80
122
67
55
132
84
48
203
109
94
163
85
78

Persons with
foreign background,
born in Finland
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2003

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

Total
Males
Females
Total
Males
Females
Total
Males
Females
Total
Males
Females
Total
Males
Females
Total
Males
Females
Total
Males
Females
Total
Males
Females
Total
Males
Females
Total
Males
Females
Total
Males
Females
Total
Males
Females
Total
Males
Females
Total
Males
Females
Total
Males
Females
Total
Males
Females

5232
2549
2683
5310
2579
2731
5726
2768
2958
5687
2812
2875
5881
2922
2959
5683
2678
3005
5535
2662
2873
5726
2743
2983
5684
2706
2978
5718
2757
2961
5606
2704
2902
5684
2694
2990
6138
2933
3205
5889
2785
3104
6043
2879
3164
5703
2699
3004

5097
2476
2621
5163
2494
2669
5507
2639
2868
5471
2688
2783
5634
2777
2857
5371
2483
2888
5117
2399
2718
5269
2445
2824
5286
2462
2824
5233
2480
2753
5120
2422
2698
5272
2462
2810
5570
2618
2952
5369
2495
2874
5507
2581
2926
5196
2430
2766

4918
2381
2537
4980
2396
2584
5345
2563
2782
5326
2607
2719
5467
2694
2773
5255
2425
2830
5005
2341
2664
5168
2399
2769
5172
2410
2762
5136
2435
2701
5022
2377
2645
5162
2411
2751
5481
2572
2909
5301
2457
2844
5386
2520
2866
5110
2382
2728

179
95
84

183
98
85

162
76
86

145
81
64

167
83
84

116
58
58

112
58
54

101
46
55

114
52
62
97
45
52
98
45
53

110
51
59
89
46
43
68
38
30

121
61
60
86
48
38

135
73
62

147
85
62

219

129
90

216

124
92

247

145

102

312

195

117

418

263

155

457

298

159

398

244

154

485

277

208

486

282

204

412

232

180

568

315

253

520

290

230

536

298

238

507

269

238

123
65
58

131
76
55

200

113
87

203

115
88

228

134
94

291

183

108

398

253

145

445

291

154

378

235

143

441

253

188

458

265

193

392

220

172

535

297

238

483

269

214

488

272

216

465

250

215



2019 Total 6062 5506 5439 67 556 514
Males 2803 2500 2464 36 303 282
Females 3259 3006 2975 31 253 232

2020 Total 5926 5338 5258 80 588 522
Males 2646 2350 2315 35 296 268
Females 3280 2988 2943 45 292 254

2021 Total 5972 5433 5351 82 539 488
Males 2770 2473 2444 29 297 267
Females 3202 2960 2907 53 242 221

42
21
21
66
28
38
51
30
21

Region of departure: These statistics apply the regional division of 1 January 2022 to the whole time series.

Origin: "The origin and background country data are explained on the <A HREF=http://stat.fi/meta/kas/syntypera_ja_ta_en.html TARGET=_blank>Concepts webpage, see the link</A>.
Origin and background country are updated to the whole time series yearly according to the latest information.

The group Persons with foreign background, born abroad includes persons with unknown origin."

Information: These statistics apply the regional division of 1 January 2022 to the whole time series.

Latest update: 20221219 08:00

Source: Statistics Finland, migration

Units: number



